JAN 1 8 200?

01-31-2002

RECORDATION FUNDS 782

(Rev. 03/01)

DATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gemfire Corporation	Name: Government of the United States of America
1.1802	Internal Address: Department of the Army
	ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Confirmatory License	
	City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35805
Execution Date December 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/274,271	
Additional numbers	attached? Tyes Q No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: U.S. Army Space & Missile Defense Comm	and ⁷ . Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>NO FEE</u>
Internal Address: ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)	The Englaced
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> zip: 35805	- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Christella M. Green Name of Person Signing	mg information is true and correct and any attached copy Matilla M / True Signature 28 Die 0/ Date
Total number of pages including a	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
Optoelectronic and Photonic Devices Formed of Mate	erials which Inhibit Degradation and Failure
INVENTORS(S)	
Hilary Sue Lackritz, Tony C. Kowalczyk, Yeong-Cher	ng Lee, and David A.G. Deacon
SERIAL NO. 09/274,271	FILING DATE March 22, 1999
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Gemfire Corporation	DASG60-96-C-0149
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pate	nt Rights Clauses 52.227-11 and 252.227-709
included in Cont	ract No. DASG60-96-C-0149 with
the U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command.	
(specify government agency)	
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the govern any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government.	
	•
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspec	t and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this day of Dec, 20 C	7
	-
	Gemfire Corporation
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR
(O. 1)	6 4 <i>Q</i> A
(Seal) MAUREEN I. STIDGER	BY: May Sole CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE V.P. H.R. Clegel Athan's
Commission # 1318803	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	V.P. G.K. alega Allas
My Cornini, Expires Aug 26, 2006	
	2471 E. Bayshore Rd., #600
An OFA 1. 121	Palo Alto, CA 94303
Meireen Stidger 12/	business address

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
muto (Da. a	ss.
County of Market County of	<u> </u>
On /2/0/, before me,	SS. Howkeen Strate Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notal Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	ly Dear bow Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MAUREEN I. STIDGER Commission # 1318803 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Corrm. Expires Aug 25, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Maurle Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	atory Surmont 09/274,27 Number of Pages:
Document Date: 12/12/01	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General	
Attorney in Fact Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012511 FRAME: 0356